CAalICAGO NALTUKAL 1S 10KY MUSEUNM =L 1HAAINOLOGY
™ 2 13
274493/AF 2616 |FC. 351 ™
-1 AN - / S, l
Catalogue No. l ‘NAlcession No. Field Catalogue No. Negative No. Sub. Ind. No.
General Provenience: Polynesia Tonga or Samoa
Where collected: Tribe:
Where made: People:
Attribution: Culture:

Brief description: 3ow and five arrows.

Detailed description: Wooden bow; oval in section; longitudinal
groove along one surface; heavy fibrous cord of unknown
nature; longitudinal flange contiguous to tapered ends.
Five arrows with cane shafts and long points of dgfferen’&

€e reverse

_substance; ons point broken.

DIMENSIONS (in em.): See Reverse:
length: height: diameter:
width: circumference:

Fuller Collection: Purchased from Captain A. W. F. Fuller of London, England, in 1958
Acquired by Fuller on March L, 1932,



Dimensions: Length

Bow
Arﬁow

172.8
127.0
102.4
121.1
121.6
123.7

"
"
n

HE YO Wk

2794993



