	CHICAGO NATURAL HISTORY MUSEUM—ETHNOLOGY						
274493/A-	F 2616	FC, 351		51-21			
Catalogue No.	Accession No.	Field Catalogue No.	Negative No.	Sub. Ind. No.			
General Provenience: Where collected: Where made: Attribution:	Polynesia	Tonga or Samo Trit Peo Cub	oe:				
Brief description: Bow and five arrows. Detailed description: Wooden bow; oval in section; longitudinal groove along one surface; heavy fibrous cord of unknown nature; longitudinal flange contiguous to tapered ends. Five arrows with cane shafts and long points of different substance: one point broken.							
DIMENSIONS (in cm length: width:	•	e:	neter:				
Fuller Collection: Purchased from Captain A. W. F. Fuller of London, England, in 1958 Acquired by Fuller on March 4, 1932.							

Dir	nension	Length	
	Bow	A	172.8
	Arrow	B	127.0
	11	C	102.4
	11	DL	121.1
	11	E	121.6
	- 11	F	123.7